Outdoor Facility User Fees

Ballfields	Youth Leagues & Tourna	ments
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure	
	One Rate	
Practice Rental 1.5 hrs	\$25.50 / field/1.5 hrs	
Game Rental	\$60.00 field prep \$1	7.00 field/hr.
Tornament Rental	\$70.00 field prep \$1	7.00 field/hr.

Ballfields	Adult Leagues & Tournaments
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure
	Community
Practice Rental 1.5 hrs	\$36.00 / field/1.5 hrs
Game Rental	\$75.00 field prep \$24.00 field/hr
Tournament Rental	\$85.00 field prep \$24.00 field/hr.

Ballfields		Camps/Clinics
Sot up Type	2023 Fee Structure	
Set-up Type	One Rate	
Camp/Clinic - Under 4 hrs.		\$150.00 field/day
Camp/Clinic - Over 4 hrs		\$300.00 field/day

Turf Field Sports	Youth Leagues & Tournaments
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure
	One Rate
Practice Rental 1.5 hrs	\$25.50 / field/1.5 hrs
Game/Tournament Rental	Setup Fee + \$17.00 field/hr.

Turf Field Sports	Adult Leagues & Tournaments
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure
	One Rate
Practice Rental 1.5 hrs	\$36.00/ field/1.5 hrs
Game/Tournament Rental	Setup Fee + \$24.00 field/hr

Turf Field Sports	Initial Sports Field Set Up
Set up Type	2023 Fee Structure
Set-up Type	One Rate
Initial setup of any turf fields	\$200.00 per set up
Painting Only - 20x30 (pee wee)	\$25.00 field lining
Painting Only - 30x40 / 30x60 (junior)	\$45.00 field lining
Painting Only - 40x60 / 45x65 / 40x80 (intermediate)	\$50.00 field lining
Painting Only - 50+ x 100+ (full)	\$65.00 field lining
Painting Only (full) + (2 pee wee)	\$115.00 field lining

Turf Field Sports		Camps/Clinics
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure	
	One Rate	
Camp/Clinic - Under 4 hrs.		\$150.00 field/day
Camp/Clinic - Over 4 hrs.		\$300.00 field/day

Outdoor Facility User Fees

PSD	Ball Field Rental
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure
	One Rate
Practice Rental 1.5 hrs	\$9.00 / field/1.5 hrs
Game Rental	\$60.00 field prep \$6.00 field/hr.

PSD	Sports Field Turf Rental
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure
	One Rate
Practice Rental 1.5 hrs	\$9.00 / field/1.5 hrs
Game Rental	Setup Fee + \$6.00 field/hr.
All Races/Meets - Parks	\$165.00 Park/day

PSD	Initial Sports Field Set Up
Sot up Type	2023 Fee Structure
Set-up Type	One Rate
Initial setup of any turf fields	\$200.00 per set up
Painting Only - 20x30 (pee wee)	\$25.00 field lining
Painting Only - 30x40/ 30x60 (junior)	\$45.00 field lining
Painting Only - 40x60 / 45x65 / 40x80 (intermediate)	\$50.00 field lining
Painting Only - 50+ x 100+ (full)	\$65.00 field lining
Painting Only (full) + (2 pee wee)	\$115.00 field lining
Turf Sports include: soccer, football, lacrosse, rugby, field hockey, ultimate frisbee	

Field Lighting /Turface	
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure
	One Rate
Rental - Lights	\$40.00 lights/hr.
Rental - Turn On/Off	\$40.00 complex/night
Turface	\$20.00 per bag

Deposits	
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure
	One Rate
Rental	\$250.00 for tournaments, camps, clinics, and new renters

Tournament Fencing / Scorebooths		
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure	
Set-up Type	One Rate	
Rental - Fencing	\$150.00 set-up/field/day	
Rental - Scorebooths	\$30.00 field/day	

Outdoor Facility User Fees

Basketball			General Use
Sat up Ty	v/20	2023 Fee Structure	
Set-up Ty	ype	One Rate	
Court Rental	Youth		\$15.00 court/hr.
Court Rental	Adult		\$20.00 court/hr.

Basketball	Camps/Clinics/Tournaments	
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure	
Set-up Type	One Rate	
Camp/Clinic - Under 4 hrs.	\$150.00 court /day / \$250 Sec Dep	
Camp/Clinic - Over 4 hrs.	\$300.00 court /day / \$250 Sec Dep	
Tournaments	\$200.00 court /day / \$250 Sec Dep	

Volleyball	General Use/Events
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure
	Community
Court Rental - Sand/Grass	\$15.00 court/hour

Volley Ball Courts have Nets Up and in Place at all 4 courts at Rolland Moore & Soft Gold

Volleyball	Camps/Clinics/Tournaments	
Set up Type	2023 Fee Structure	
Set-up Type	One Rate	
Camp/Clinic - Under 4 hrs.	\$150.00 /day 4-cts / \$250.00 Sec Dep	
Camp/Clinic - Over 4 hrs.	\$300.00 /day 4-cts / \$250.00 Sec Dep	
Tournaments	\$200.00 /day 4-cts / \$250.00 Sec Dep	

Disc Golf	Edora	Park	Tourr	naments
Set-up Type	2023	Fee Structure)	
Set-up Type	One Rate			
Tournament - Non Exclusive Use		\$200.00	course/day /	\$250 Sec Dep
Tournament - Exclusive Use	Not to exceed 8 hrs	\$575.00	course/day /	\$250 Sec Dep

Horseshoe		Tournaments
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure	
	One Rate	
Tournament - Exclusive Use	Not to exceed 8 hrs	\$125.00 course/day / \$250 Sec Dep

Archery Range		Events
Sat un Tuna	2023	3 Fee Structure
Set-up Type	One Rate	
Daily Use Parking Fee	\$6.00 - Paid at Kiosk	
Annual Use Parking Fee	\$40.50 - Paid at Parkshop Office	
Events (Approved by Archery Assc)	Not to exceed 8 hrs	\$350.00 course/day / \$250 Sec Dep

Skate Park			
Set-up Type	2023 Fee Structure		
	One Rate		
Skate Park Rental	Not to exceed 8 hrs	\$575.00 course/day / \$250 Sec Dep	